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BARBER· M24 0120095 M-24 

CONTRACT# 

Eh<.f!3<-l-<O~ 
GUN SERIAL #· _ ___;_::.j;:_tz.-~::::'-:iJ~·n::t~~-;;:;;;;;£-::;;:c~1 ':::;:~{ ~Q~fi~---

OP# OPERATION NAME 

575 & ASSEMBLE ACTION 
580 AND STOCK 

600 PROOF 

607 CHECK HEADSPACE 

610 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN ; 

612 MAGNAFLUX BBL ACTION 
MAGNAFLUX BOLT 

615 ROLLMARK CALIBER 

617 DRILL AND TAP 
SIGHT HOLES 

620 APPLY COATINGS 
(BARREL ACTION) 

(BOLT) 

625 FINAL ASSEMBLY 

A) CLEAN INSIDE OF 

BOLT ASSEMBLY 

B) INSPECT REAR FIRING 

PIN HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

IN BOLT HEAD 

C) INSPECT EJECTOR 

HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

D) OIL FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY 

E) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL 

TO MIN. SETIING AND 

STAKE 
j2.so LBS +t- .s LBS I 
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READINGS DATE INITIAL 
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OP# n""~?-'\:i!Otbli-WALVlc ... READINGS DATE INITIAL 

625 
! 2 LBS MIN I 

F) SAFETY ON FORCE i 10 LBS MAX G-0 ~.o r((l 
I 

b· {_ 9/// I 
CONT.I I ' I 

I 1
G) SAFETY OFF FORCE I 2 LBS MIN I ~-"'5 00 / 11!11 l't(L 2·:> I 

! 
I 

H) TRIGGER PULL TEST Fri(/ ~L AND RETAINABILITY 

I) FIRING PIN INDENT I .020 MIN I o2,~ oz..-:5 CJ?(;, ct/11 /!_L 
, I 

~u I rt{/15 . J) ASSEMBLE STOCK 

K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL 

'Ff(?k I oz' ff_ 
STUDS 

L) ATTACH FRONT AND .V-
i-

REAR SIGHT ASSY'S 

v v 
M) IRON SIGHT 

ALIGNMENT 

N) DETACH FRONT AND 

~/ 
[-/ 

REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE 
IN NUMBERED CONTAINER 

GALLERY TEST AND 

640 TARGET PASS FAIL 9/7~0~ YJt,J 

Clf ~ 
<]~---0;2 

9-/'J-O{ 171/ A) MALFUNCTIONS FAIL 
~ 

B) PIERCED PRIMERS PASS FAIL 9-/k!J, 7lt/ 

645 INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO 7-/9-o?, $/ 

655 FINAL INSPECTION 
°J /zi.v/ Ol L A)HEADSPACE e 

+I- .5 LBS /'-
MIN 2.50 LBS a lR-< 2-~ 1 _dJ@_ 2JJl 2Je2 B) TRIGGER PULL MAX 4.0 LBS 

Cl FUNCTION 

660 PACK 
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ifARBER;~ M24J-O!il 20QgEtE B ET 118 EN . 
INITIAL & . Cr'.CrE TESTS e 

2.so1t-+ .so·~ '\ 
· J.oof+ ,75~ 1. 

4:00(~).00~ 
.. 

\ --2' 5 0 g '. 

I. 2.50~ APTER 
\ INITIAL 50 CYC lES 
I I 

I I -

B ,,?-~S' ),J.3 -
- -~,SS J.81 I 

~U LL lf 3 
I -
l .::<~58' ), 7«7 

-~UL~ .. *4 "''~"<,3cr i 
\PULL #-5 J.., 1 ~ ,.;,46 

~OTAL I /3", J,D !::?Jfr 

·1 ·I ·. 
~VG. },(.:,(:, ;(. 03 .. 

. ... ; i . 
. i 

. l .. 3.00# .. I .. 3.00if AFTER . 
. INI.TIAL . 20 CYCLES · 

·1 
! 

. •' 

SE.RIAL .NO,£'° tPt/IJ~ 
DA.TE 7- /)_-(J ;2_ 

·TESTER ~ 
FINAr. ·TEST & l TO R8SET 2 • .so !J: COMMENTS 

"--
~, 

.. ..,,?, ,_J;· )__, ·- MIN. SETTING 1 

~,S'-f NO AVG. OF 5 
" 

,),57 READINGS ACCE:l?T-
~ 

"'''Ti ABLE LESS T i:f-o~-f4l 2 
!}';". 

..J .;- .. 
.. • ,f, 

'/11?/ 
.. ....;·· 

.J,S.fo 

. , . f COMMEN~S 
tRU-LL. :ii= l -.:::, I J_. . ,., 3 . ..../ I rt. .o /.-: 
i--tpu-L-·L-# 2----;c--. -J-"' 0-·-.,-. ---'_l+--.-_.-. ·__:J:::-<_;;:.t() __ )-.-----l-• . , ·. 

!PULL :/i:3 ,., 

?ULL ~4 I 
PULL #5 I 
'TOTAL.· . ,[ 
l,, VG · r . I 

·PULL #i 

PULL ~2 

PULL n 
PULL ·H 

PUlL ~ 5 . 

TOT?. L 

i\VG. 

J,/L_j: ,. 

3.-~7. 
!. 

I ff} t 

. .-3.17 ... I .. l 
~u '· 
•'' '•. 

J5>t0 ~· 
3,_;;./:.:1 

4. o.o iJ: 
INITIAL 

lr.l ~· 

f o 
~ ·.~ 

" ~ . '. 

\);-
l r 
~ •. 

, I 
;<{), 

·( :. . ~ ' . 
h 

LJ, I}_, 

t; . 

-3 ,is-· 
.3"oG' 
3, / 8" 
/S,L/\ ... 

;· 9 0cO 

4. Q.Ojl: .. AFTER 
20· CYCLES : 

·Lf,oo 
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. . MAX SETTING · 1 RESET TO 4 ii:- .fO? 

GREATER THAN 4# . TARGET & ACCU 

I .20 

I 4: 
I c;.15" 

j, 
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BARBER· M24 0120098 

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER/ DATASET NAME: E6413462. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 09/20/2002 13:46 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #l: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

0.130 
0.145 
0.296 
0.102 
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BARBER· M24 0120099 

SERIAL NUMBER: E6413462. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 09/20/2002 
FILE TIME: 13:46 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.157 
0.036 
0.161 
1.586 
3.384 
3.560 
0.174 
2.010 
0.945 

2 
6 
8 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3 : 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.412 

-0.059 
0.388 
0.697 

-0.324 
-0.262 
-0.889 
-0.387 
-0.453 
-0.694 
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• 

y 
-1.411 
-1.088 
-0.311 
0.053 
0.086 

-0.337 
-0.425 
0.548 
1. 268 
1. 973 

5 6 
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BARBER· M24 0120100 

SERIAL NUMBER: E6413462. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 09/20/2002 
FILE TIME: 13:46 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.284 
0.009 
0.285 
0.798 
2.725 
2.757 
0.052 
1.423 
0.958 

2 
3 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.606 
2: -0.342 
3: 0.036 
4: -0.012 
5: 0.064 
6: -0.297 
7: -0.734 
8: -0.552 
9: -0.217 

10: -0.185 
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y 
-1.377 
-1. 210 
-0.980 
-0.653 
-0.316 
0.059 
1.102 
1. 031 
1. 084 
1.348 

2 3 4 5 6 
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BARBER· M24 0120101 

SERIAL NUMBER: E6413462. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 09/20/2002 
FILE TIME: 13:46 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.063 
-0.075 

0.098 
1.423 
2.145 
2.425 
0.367 
1.276 
0.836 

2 
7 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5 : 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.640 
0.198 

-0.075 
0.003 
0.602 
0.315 

-0.437 
-0.606 
-0.783 
-0.492 
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y 
-1.140 
-0.887 
-0.989 
-0.436 
-0.252 
0.661 
0.058 
0.421 
0.808 
1. 005 

2 3 4 5 6 
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BARBER· M24 0120102 

SERIAL NUMBER: E6413462. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 09/20/2002 
FILE TIME: 13:46 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.036 
-0.189 

0.192 
1.459 
1.460 
1. 867 
0.225 
1.184 
0.609 

3 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3 : 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.711 
0.416 
0.231 
0.021 

-0.218 
-0.380 
-0.151 
0.234 
0.244 

-0.748 
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y 
-0.401 
-0.761 
-0.703 
-0.488 
-0.479 
-0.670 
-0.064 
0.338 
0.641 
0.699 

6 
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BARBER· M24 0120103 

SERIAL NUMBER: E6413462. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 09/20/2002 
FILE TIME: 13:46 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.055 
0.034 
0.065 
1. 693 
1. 966 
2.195 
0.454 
1.290 
0.724 

3 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2 : 
3 : 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

X'---__ _,Y,.__ 
1.160 0.285 
0.174 0.593 
0.309 -0.380 
0.072 -0.402 

-0.142 -0.429 
-0.467 -1.189 
-0.533 -0.108 
-0.520 0.586 
-0.225 0.606 
-0.377 0.777 
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